The Planning Director 
will render written decisions within a five (5) working daytime period.    

ARTICLE III. 
ENGINEER FEES AND PROJECT’S BUDGET 

3.1   PAYMENT TO ENGINEER.  The total amount of compensation for all phases of the 
Project is ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS 
($120,250.00).  $67,205.00 for Design Support Services (hourly) and $53,045.00 (hourly).     

3.1.1 The Mayor may authorize additional services as identified in Attachment “A” for 
this Agreement in an amount not to exceed ten percent (10%) of the total estimated Project